
 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

2018 1.1

1 86 65 81.8 74.4 89 68 2059 41 2.14 0.26 Sunny, warm

2 93 70 72.2 80 97 74 2088 29 1.83 0.31 Cloudy, cool

3 94 68 74.4 83.4 98 74 2113 25 1.53 0.3 Sunny, warm

4 91 68 77 83.2 100 74 2125 12 1.23 0.3 Cloudy, cool

5 88 69 74.4 78.2 95 72 1.3 2155 30 2.31 0.22 Cloudy, warm

6 84 62 64.5 65 98 67 0.08 2192 37 2.23 0.16 Cloudy, cool

7 77 63 76.8 70.5 80 67 2204 12 2.16 0.07 Coludy, warm

8 85 65 78.5 73 95 71 0.42 2214 10 2.36 0.22 Cloudy, warm

9 83 72 74.9 72 88 74 0.45 2262 48 2.61 0.2 Cloudy, rainy

10 83 66 72.1 69.5 89 63 0.15 2290 28 2.64 0.12 Cloudy, cool

11 80 78 74.8 65.4 84 58 2304 14 2.46 0.18 Sunny, warm

12 85 58 79.1 68.1 92 68 2318 14 2.21 0.25 Sunny, warm

13 86 64 78.5 71.5 93 68 2341 23 1.92 0.29 Cloudy, warm

14 85 69 81.2 72 85 71 2403 62 1.72 0.2 Sunny, warm

15 87 60 72.5 66.5 91 63 2455 52 1.48 2.02 0.24 Sunny, warm

16 84 62 78.7 70.9 93 68 2469 14 1.77 0.25 Sunny, warm

17 88 68 73.5 69.9 92 73 0.32 2488 19 1.84 0.25 Sunny, warm

18 81 60 72.5 67.9 88 64 0.28 2510 22 1.92 0.2 Sunny, warm

19 79 62 75.5 70 86 68 2515 5 1.89 0.03 Sunny, warm

20 81 66 74.5 71.2 90 70 2546 31 1.54 0.35 Cloudy, cool

21 75 67 73.2 69 90 70 2.07 2581 35 3.53 0.08 Cloudy, cool

22 86 69 74.6 71.9 93 78 0.02 2590 9 3.49 0.06 Cloudy, cool

23 85 63 76.5 71.9 95 69 1 2603 13 4.11 4pm 0.38 Cloudy, cool

24 88 67 73 71.9 92 74 0.48 2606 3 4.36 440/347 0.23 Rainy

25 74 61 74.5 68.9 90 68 0.12 2611 5 3.42 0.13 Cloudy, cool

26 83 62 80.5 72.5 92 72 2617 6 3.24 0.18 Sunny, warm

27 88 67 78 74 96 74 0.38 2625 8 3.58 0.04 Sunny, warm

28 91 69 83 78 100 77 2620 -5 3.27 0.31 Cloudy

29 91 68 75 65.9 96 73 2642 22 2.91 0.36 Cloudy, cool

30 80 55 68 59.3 88 60 2652 10 2.77 0.14 Sunny, cool

31 76 51 72 65 89 60 2675 23 2.58 0.19 Sunny, warm

Avg. 84 65 75.3 71.3 92 69 Total 7.07 0 Total 657 Total 6.5

2617 2014 Greatest 2.07 0 Adj. Total 6.50
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